In accordance with the CUPE LOU #68 re. Multi-Union Recognition/Retention Bonus a process has 

been determined as outlined in Appendix “A” (referred to as the Process Document). 

As outlined in the LOU #68, a one-time “Recognition/Retention Bonus” will be provided in the 

amount of three million seven hundred and fifty thousand ($3,750,000.00) dollars (disbursed 

proportionately between CUPE and MGEU based on their membership) as determined by the multi-

union/Employer committee.  After discussion within the Committee, the following has been agreed 

to by all Parties for the dispersion of the funds payable in a one-time lump sum to an employee